
Director_PTABDecision_Review@uspto.gov         Paper 42 
571.272.7822                    Date: January 30, 2024 
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________ 

  
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE 

FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE  
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,  
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and APPLE INC., 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2022-01004  

Patent 9,614,943 B1 
____________ 

 
 
Before KATHERINE K. VIDAL, Under Secretary of Commerce for  
Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and  
Trademark Office. 
 

 

ORDER 
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The Office received a request for Director Review of the Board’s 

Final Written Decision for the above-captioned case.  See Paper 41; 

Ex. 3100.  The request was referred to me.   

Upon consideration of the request, it is: 

ORDERED that the request for Director Review is denied; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that the Patent Trial and Appeal Board’s Final 

Written Decision in this case is the final decision of the agency. 

 

  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2022-01004  
Patent 9,614,943 B1 
 

3 
 

For PETITIONER: 

W. Karl Renner 
Jeremy J. Monaldo 
Hyun Jin In 
Sangki Park 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
IPR39483-0124IP1@fr.com 
PTABInbound@fr.com 
 
Andrew S. Ehmke 
Clint S. Wilkins 
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 
andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com 
clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Rex Hwang 
Todd Martin 
Steve Udick 
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 
rhwang@skiermontderby.com 
tmartin@skiermontderby.com 
sudick@skiermontderby.com 
 
Philip Graves 
Greer Shaw 
GRAVES & SHAW LLP 
pgraves@gravesshaw.com 
gshaw@gravesshaw.com 
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